# **JP \$90.00 7703**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Powermate Corporation		05/06/2008	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Homelite Technologies, LTD.
Street Address:	1428 Pearman Dairy Road
City:	Anderson
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29635
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BERMUDA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77030473	BLACK MAX
Registration Number:	3228607	BLACK MAX
Registration Number:	1517778	BLACK MAX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (864)716-1056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-332-5532

Email: Jeff.Cutler@ttigroupna.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey N. Cutler

Address Line 1: 1428 Pearman Dairy Road

Address Line 4: Anderson, SOUTH CAROLINA 29625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLACK MAX/POWERMATE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey N. Cutler	
Signature:	/Jeffrey N. Cutler/	

Date:	05/08/2008	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Powermate Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Powermate Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Powermate Assignment#page3.tif		

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, POWERMATE CORPORATION, a Nebraska corporation ("ASSIGNOR") is the current owner of the trademark registrations/applications and all associated rights listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Mark(s)"); and

WHEREAS, HOMELITE TECHNOLOGIES, LTD., a Bermuda corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for \$1.00 and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to and does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark(s) together with the goodwill and that portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Mark(s) pertain, as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement. ASSIGNOR further agrees to take all reasonable and necessary steps to implement the provisions of this assignment.

This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this Agreement on this 6th day of May, 2008.

POWERMATE CORPORATION	HOMELITE TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.		
By:	By: Lee Sowell		
115.			
Witness	Witness R. but A. Bug.s		

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, POWERMATE CORPORATION, a Nebraska corporation ("ASSIGNOR") is the current owner of the trademark registrations/applications and all associated rights listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Mark(s)"); and

WHEREAS, HOMELITE TECHNOLOGIES, LTD., a Bermuda corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for \$1.00 and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to and does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark(s) together with the goodwill and that portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Mark(s) pertain, as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement. ASSIGNOR further agrees to take all reasonable and necessary steps to implement the provisions of this assignment.

This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this Agreement on this 6th day of May, 2008.

POWERMATE CORPORATION	HOMELITE TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.		
By: Its: Chief Financial Officer	By:		
Witness	Witness		

# Exhibit A

f assessment	981			1	
Status	Registered	Danding	Small	Registered	3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Reg. Date	10-Apr-07			27-Dec-88	
Reg. No.	3228607	778.6		1517778	
Filing	12-Jan-05	26-Oct-06		4-Aug-87	
Application	78/546641	77/030473		73/677792	
Case	306696	307716		306902	
Classes	7	7		7	
Country	USA	USA		USA	
Тгадешагк	BLACK MAX	BLACK MAX		BLACK MAX	

RECORDED: 05/08/2008